Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telematrix, Inc.		01/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cetis, Inc.
Street Address:	5025 Galley Road
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80915
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2137062	AEGIS
Registration Number:	1984451	MARQUIS
Registration Number:	3067343	SCITEC
Registration Number:	2701081	STEELTRAP
Registration Number:	3359081	TELEMATRIX
Registration Number:	2488258	TOUCHLITE
Serial Number:	77706861	ADTIGA
Serial Number:	77925092	CETIS
Serial Number:	77696854	IPRIORITYCARE
Serial Number:	77894417	PASSPORT
Serial Number:	77696824	PRIORITYCARE
Serial Number:	77696876	SPECTRUM PLUS
Serial Number:	77429873	TELECONCEPTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900157932 REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0260

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10569-0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel D. Leviton
Signature:	/Joel D. Leviton/
Date:	03/24/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Telematrix-Cetis Name Change#page1.tif source=Telematrix-Cetis Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0261

PAGE 1

State of Belaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

100094163

02-05-2010

9025321

MEYER CAPEL ET AL 306 WEST CHURCH STREET

P.O. BOX 6750 CHAMPAIGN

ATTN: MEYER CAPEL

IL 61826-6750

	DESCRIPTION	TANOUNT
CETIS, INC.		
	Amendment; Domestic	
	Amendment Fee	30.00
	Receiving/Indexing	115.00
	Data Entry Fee	5.00
	Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	20.00
	Surcharge Assessment-New Castle	6.00
	Page Assessment-New Castle Count	18.00
	FILING TOTAL	194.00
	TOTAL PAYMENTS	194.00
	SERVICE REOUEST BALANCE	.00

The state of the s SANGER ALBERT 104

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0262

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:40 AM 02/01/2010 FILED 11:40 AM 02/01/2010 SRV 100094163 - 4112180 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

of Telematrix, Inc.

Telematrix, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("General Corporation Law") does hereby certify:

1. <u>Change of Name.</u> The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing the name of the Company to:

CETIS, Inc.

2. Adoption of Amendments. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer, for the purpose of amending the certificate of incorporation of the above-referenced corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law, does make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying this to be his act and deed, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand this 29 day of January, 2010.

RECORDED: 03/24/2010

TELEMATRIX, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Bing N. Sun, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0263